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RADIO AIDS

SWITZERLAND-1

Name

Bern
Corvatsch
Fribourg
Geneva

Gland
Grenchen
Hochwald
Kloten (Zurich)
La Praz

Les Eplatures
Montana
Passeiry

Sion

St Prex
Trasadingen
Weissfluhgipfel
Willisau

Zurich East

Bern (Belp)
Dubendorf
Emmen
Geneva

Les Eplatures
Lugano

Payerne

Sion

St Gallen (Altenrhein)
Zurich

NAVIGATION AIDS - Switzerland

Ident

BER
CVA
FRI
GVA
GLA
GRE
HOC
KLO
LAP
LPS
MOT
PAS
SIO
SPR
TRA
WFJ
WIL
ZUE

IBE
IDU
IEM
INE
ISW
ICF
ILU
IPY
ISI
IAL
IKL
IZH
A
1ZS

Freq.

335.0
112.05
110.85
115.75
375.0
115.45
113.2
114.85
110.65
403.0
115.85
116.6
112.15
113.9
114.3
113.75
116.9
110.05

110.1
111.15
110.35
110.9
109.9
108.15
111.5
109.3
108.35
108.75
108.3
110.5
109.75
110.75
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LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
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INS Coordinates

N46 53.9
N46 25.1
N46 46.7
N46 15.2
N46 24.5
N47 11.0
N47 28.0
N47 27.4
N46 40.6
N47 05.0
N46 18.8
N46 09.8
N46 12.9
N46 28.1
N47 41.4
N46 50.1
N47 10.7
N47 35.5

RWY 14
RWY 29
RWY 22
RWY 05
RWY 23
RWY 24
RWY 01
RWY 23
RWY 25
RWY 10
RWY 14
RWY 16
RWY 28
RWY 34

E007 30.6
E009 49.3
E007 13.4
E006 07.9
E006 14.7
E007 25.1
E007 39.9
E008 32.7
E006 24.8
E006 47.6
E007 30.2
E006 00.0
E007 17.3
E006 26.9
E008 26.2
E009 47.7
E007 54.4
E008 49.1

VAR/Stn Decl

E001

E000
E001
E001
E001
E001
EO001

E001
E001
E001
E001
EO001
E001

E001
E001

E001
E001
E001
E001
EO001
EO001
EO001
E000
E001
E002
E001
E001
EO001
EO001

Elev.

10987
2659
1377

1435
2425
1410
4244
3386
4456
1415
1594
1252
1850
9478
2417
1730
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